SEIA

SIGNATURE ESTATE & INVESTMENT ADVISORS, LLC® www.SEIA.com

REGISTERED REP RANKS SEIA AS ONE OF AMERICA'S TOP REGISTERED INVESTMENT ADVISORS

Los Angeles – March 31, 2008 – Signature Estate and Investment Advisors, LLC® (SEIA) was recently ranked by Registered Rep. Magazine as one of America's Top Registered Investment Advisors. SEIA is a boutique wealth management firm that has more than \$1.3 billion of assets under management.

SEIA was ranked number 75 in the magazine's list of the top 100 Registered Investment Advisors in the U.S. The prestigious list is published in Registered Rep's March 2008 issue.

"We're thrilled about being named on Registered Rep's influential list," says SEIA President and CEO Brian Holmes. "This ranking is yet another example of how SEIA has become one of the nation's top wealth management firms."

Registered Rep is a leading financial industry publication, serving more than 125,000 brokers, financial advisors and financial planners. The magazine provides award-winning coverage of financial industry trends, news about firms, and the latest products and innovations.

About SEIA

SEIA is a full service wealth management firm headquartered in Century City, California. Founded in 1997, SEIA has reached this important milestone of \$1 billion of assets under management in fewer than 10 years, adding their name to a short list of firms nationwide. SEIA has been ranked among the Bloomberg Top Wealth Managers List from 2003 to 2006.

Securities offered through Signator Investors, Inc. Member FINRA, SIPC, 2121 Avenue of the Stars #1600, Los Angeles, CA 90067 (310) 712-2323. SEIA and its investment advisory services are offered independent of Signator Investors, Inc. and any subsidiaries or affiliates. SMAR#- 412-03282008-15528545

Los Angeles \cdot Pasadena \cdot Orange County \cdot Washington D.C.

Public Relations · Jeffrey Alec Communications · (310) 476-6700